
1 
 

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE  

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Snoqualmie Job Order Contract Services  

 
 WHEREAS, on October 14, 2022,  the City of Snoqualmie (“City”) and The Gordian Group Inc. 

(“Consultant”) entered into an Agreement for Consultant Services (the “Agreement”) that provides for 

Consultant to perform Job Order Contracting Consulting Services; and 

 

  

 WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the Agreement for Consultant Services from May 15, 2025 to 

May 15, 2026 in order to provide additional work to be completed under the contract;  

 
 WHEREAS, The contract allows for a single 12 Month extension past the initial term;  
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein do mutually agree as follows: 
 

Section 1. Contract Term extended from May 15, 2025 to May 15, 2026. 

 

 

  

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE,  

WASHINGTON 
 

By: _______________________ 

Its: Mayor 

 

Date: ______________________ 

 

CONSULTANT – The Gordian Group, Inc. 
 
 

By: ___________________________ 
 

Typed/Printed Name: Dan Cook  

 

Its:  

 

Date: December 2, 2022 
ATTEST: 

 

 

Deana Dean, City Clerk 

Date:                 

 

 


